

CS 234/2023

Savita & ors. vs. Mahavir Singh & ors.

02.09.2023

Fresh suit is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, ld. LAC for plaintiffs.

This is a suit for partition, declaration and permanent injunction.

Heard and perused the file.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application to the defendants on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 16.10.2023. Steps be taken within seven days.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.09.2023