

CS 234/23

SAVITA AND ORS Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH AND ORS

16.10.2023

Present: Ms Priyanka Ld LAC for the plaintiff.  
Sh S.S Lathi Ld Counsel for the defendant no.1.  
Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant  
no.1.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 2 and 3 also  
received back served. Let written statement be filed by all the  
defendants within three week with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on  
interim application on 13.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.10.2023