

SAVITA AND ORS Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH AND ORS

12.02.2024

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, ld. LAC for plaintiffs.
Sh. H.S. Lathi, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2 and 3 (defence struck off vide order dated 13.12.2023).

Ld. LAC for plaintiffs submits that she had given the notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC to the defendant no. 1 but the reply has not been received. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has not received the copy of any notice. Copy supplied today in the court.

The copy of the notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC has also been placed on record. In view of the averments made in the notice under order XII Rule 8 CPC, let the matter be adjourned for 27.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.02.2024 sb