

SAVITA AND ORS Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH AND ORS

21.11.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
D-1, D-4 and D-5 in person with Ld. proxy counsel Sh. Shubham Jindal.
D-2 and D-3 are already ex-parte.

D-4 and D-5 seek more time to file their WS. Let the same be done as per law.

Despite opportunity, neither amended memo filed by plaintiff nor an application to implead Anju and Om (in terms of last order) moved. Opportunity granted to plaintiff to comply with order dated 28.09.2024.

List on 27.01.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.11.2024