

CS 234/23

SAVITA AND ORS Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH AND ORS

26.03.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-4 and D-5 (with the said
defendants).
D-2 and D-3 are ex-parte.

The memo of parties filed on 27.01.2025 is not tagged
properly. **Ahmad is directed to tag the same properly.**

Two affidavits have been filed on behalf of D-4 and D-5
in terms of last order. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff seeks time to go through the said affidavits and
address arguments on the pending applications.

List on 19.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.03.2025