

CS 234/23

SAVITA AND ORS Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH AND ORS

22.12.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.
D-1 in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-4 and D-5.
D-2 and D-3 are ex-parte.
None for D-4 and D-5.
D-6 and D-7 not served.

Amended memo in terms of order dated 19.04.2025 filed.

Plaintiffs seek time to serve D-6 and D-7 in terms of order dated 19.04.2025.

One more opportunity granted.

List on 02.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.12.2025